Tex. Digital Sys. v. Telegenix, Inc.

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit December 9, 2002, Decided ; December 9, 2002, Filed

02-1032

Reporter

2002 U.S. App. LEXIS 27412

TEXAS DIGITAL SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff-Appellee, v. TELEGENIX, INC., Defendant-Appellant.

Prior History: <u>Tex. Digital Sys. v. Telegenix, Inc., 308</u> F.3d 1193, 2002 U.S. App. LEXIS 21567, 64 U.S.P.Q.2d (BNA) 1812 (Fed. Cir. 2002) Tex. Digital Sys. v. Telegenix, Inc., 308 F.3d 1193, 2002 U.S. App. LEXIS 21567 (Fed. Cir., 2002)

Core Terms

petition for rehearing, en banc

Opinion

[*1] ORDER

A combined petition for panel rehearing and for rehearing en banc having been filed by the APPELLEE,

and a response thereto having been invited by the court and filed by the APPELLANT, and the petition for rehearing having been referred to the panel that heard the appeal, and thereafter the petition for rehearing en banc and response having been referred to the circuit judges who are in regular active service,

UPON CONSIDERATION THEREOF, it is

ORDERED that the petition for panel rehearing be, and the same hereby is, DENIED, and it is further

ORDERED that the petition for rehearing en banc be, and the same hereby is, DENIED.

The mandate of the court will issue on December 16, 2002.

Dated: December 9, 2002